# OP \$40.00 4096538

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM554440

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P.		11/25/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scriptfleet, LLC	
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 5	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096538	SCRIPTFLEET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye (147222-01001)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147222-01001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Security Release Fidus - Scriptfleet LLC#page1.tif source=Security Release Fidus - Scriptfleet LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0688

source=Security Release Fidus - Scriptfleet LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0689

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 25, 2019 ("Release"), is made by FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of SCRIPTFLEET, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Pledgor"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated September 28, 2017 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered a certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, which is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 28, 2017 at Reel 6164/Frame 0110 and a certain Restated Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, which was recorded at the USPTO on March 29, 2018 at Reel 6303/Frame 0114 ("Notices"), whereby Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent, a continuing security interest in any and all of Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks and Patents, including those Trademarks and Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent and Pledgor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

**SECTION 2.** Termination and Release. Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Notices. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Pledgor, and any of their designees, to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents contemplated hereby.

[signature page follows]

12612836v3 18865,00093

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P.

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC, its Manager

Name: Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SCRIPTFLEET, LLC TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0691

# Schedule A

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OwnerMarkRegistration No.CountryRegistration DateSCRIPTFLEET,<br/>LLCSCRIPTFLEET4096538United StatesFeb. 7, 2012

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 12/20/2019**